
2024 Clemson Baseball
#2 Clemson at Notre Dame

Apr 07, 2024 at Notre Dame, Ind. (Frank Eck Stadium)

Clemson 13 (28-3,10-2 ACC)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Cam Cannarella cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

  Jack Crighton ph/rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 2

Jimmy Obertop 1b 4 1 1 1 0 2 8 0 0

  Nathan Hall ph/rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

Blake Wright 3b 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 0

  Tryston McCladdie ph/3b 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0

Alden Mathes rf/cf 5 2 2 0 1 1 3 0 0

Jacob Hinderleider ss 5 2 3 2 1 1 2 4 2

Will Taylor lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0

  Lleyton Lackey ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

  Tristan Bissetta lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nolan Nawrocki dh 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1

  Cooper Blauser ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Devin Parks pr/dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jarren Purify 2b 4 2 2 1 1 1 0 2 0

Jacob Jarrell c 6 1 2 4 0 2 10 2 2

Aidan Knaak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Rob Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Reed Garris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Lucas Mahlstedt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Drew Titsworth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Nick Clayton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Rocco Reid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 13 13 10 7 13 33 12 10

Notre Dame 12 (14-15,2-13 ACC)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

TJ Williams cf 4 3 1 0 0 2 3 0 0

David Glancy lf 5 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0

Estevan Moreno 2b/3b 5 2 2 4 0 2 2 5 1

Simon Baumgardt 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

  Nick DeMarco 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  DM Jefferson ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

  Josh Hahn 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Carson Tinney ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jack Penney ss 3 4 1 1 2 1 0 1 0

Tito Flores dh 5 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 2

  Casey Kmet pr/dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Connor Hincks 1b/2b 5 0 1 3 0 1 12 0 0

Brady Gumpf rf 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

Joey Spence c 5 0 0 0 0 1 12 0 2

Rory Fox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Bennett Flynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Nate Hardman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Tobey McDonough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Will Jacobsen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ryan Lynch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Sammy Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  David Lally Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 43 12 10 11 5 11 33 8 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E

Clemson 0 0 0 6 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 13 13 2

Notre Dame 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 5 0 1 12 10 4

E - PURIFY(5); REID(1); BAUMGARDT(3); HAHN(1); PENNEY(4); SPENCE(2). LOB - Clemson 10; Notre Dame 8. 2B -

HINDERLEIDER 2(8); NAWROCKI(2); MORENO(12); FLORES(5). HR - OBERTOP(7); JARRELL(1); MORENO(7). HBP - WILLIAMS

2; MORENO. SF - PURIFY(2); PENNEY(1); HINCKS(3). SB - McCLADDIE(1); HINDERLEIDER(7).

Clemson ip h r er bb so ab bf

Aidan Knaak 7.0 3 2 1 0 9 24 27

Rob Hughes 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 4 6

Reed Garris 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3

Lucas Mahlstedt 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 3 3

Drew Titsworth 0.0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2

Nick Clayton 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 5 6

Rocco Reid 1.1 0 1 0 1 0 5 6

Notre Dame ip h r er bb so ab bf

Rory Fox 4.1 8 9 3 0 6 23 23

Bennett Flynn 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3

Nate Hardman 1.1 1 1 1 0 2 5 5

Tobey McDonough 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 5 6

Will Jacobsen 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 3 4

Ryan Lynch 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Sammy Cooper 1.2 0 0 0 2 3 5 7

David Lally Jr. 1.1 1 2 0 1 1 6 7

Win - REID (2-0).  Loss - LALLY (0-1).  Save - None.

HBP - by KNAAK (WILLIAMS); by KNAAK (MORENO); by HUGHES (WILLIAMS). PB - JARRELL(3).

Umpires - HP: Jake Botek  1B: Jose Esteras  2B: Adam Dowdy  3B: Travis Carlson

Start: 1:04 PM   Time: 3:54   Attendance: 663

MAHLSTEDT faced 3 batters in the 9th.

TITSWORTH faced 2 batters in the 9th.


